Exploded Views and Parts Lists

Generac GH-410 Engine

Longblock, Large Frame Common Parts — Drawing No. 0C3885A-A

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 * 1 ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD 27 021714 1 ASSY, CYL HEAD W/GUIDES & SEATS
2z v 1 PIN, PISTON D20 28 08eble 1 VALVE, EXHAUST
3 v 1 PISTON RING SET 29 086517 1 VALVE, INTAKE
4 1 PISTON 30 0D9853B 2 FUSH, ROD
5 2 RETAINER, PISTON PIN 31 083897 2 TAPPET
& 1 ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT 32 077158 1 ASSEMBLY, OIL PICK-UP SCREEN
7 OA7628 1 ARM, GOVERNOR RC45 33 0C3150 1 GASKET, ROCKER COVER 410
8 078658 1 PIN, "R* GOVERNOR ARM 34 072694 2 STUD, D20 PIVOT BALL
g 078659 2 WASHER, GOV ARM THRUST 35 083807 2 ARM, 80LID ROCKER
10 088281E 1 ASSY, CRANKCASE W/PLUGS GN410 36 0D3ooe 2 NUT, HEX M8-1.0 G8 YELLOW CHROME
1 0E3812 2 SEAL, 351.D. CRANKSHAFT 37 078694 1 FLATE, PUSH ROD GUIDE
2 1 ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR GEAR 38 021742 4 SCREW, HHFL M10-1.5X 105
13 078645 1 C-RING, GOVERNOR GEAR RETAINER 39 0D6094 1 ASSEMBLY, ROCKER COVER BREATHER
14 OA7BN 1 SPOOL, GOVERNOR-MACHINED 40 078320 1 PLUG, OIL FILL PLASTIC
15 OA98Y7 1 ASSEMBLY, CAMSHAFT & GEAR # QE0057 1 O-RING, 17.8 1.D. X 2.4 THICK
16 076701 1 GASKET, CRANKCASE 42 0D4788 2 PLUG, STD PIPE 3/8 STEEL $Q HEAD
17 0217138 1 GASKET, HEAD 410 43 074908 1 SCREW, HHTT M5-0.8 X 10 BLACK PAINT
18 078691 1 COVER, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF 44 086515 4 KEEPER, VALYE SPRING
18 0ASTH 1 SPRING, OIL RELIEF 360 45 078606 4 SCREW, SHC M&-1.0 X 12 W/LOCK WASHER
20 OASTT6 1 BALL, DIA 11/32 PRESSURE LF 46 QAf442 8 SCREW, HHFC M8-1.25 X 42
21 076361 1 WASHER, THRUST GOVERNOR GEAR 47 078672 1 SEAL, VALVE STEM D7
2 1 ASSEMBLY, GEAR COVER 48 088673 2 WABHER, VALVE SPRING
23 0D2274 2 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 49 0B2104 1 WASHER, LARGE SPRING
24 0C43¢1 2 SPRING, VALVE L-71.7N 50  078699B 2 SLEEVE, DOWEL PIN 12mm DIA,
25 086025 1 SET, GEROTOR 12 THICK 51 078699C 2 SLEEVE, DOWEL PIN 14mm DIA,
26 0E334 1 BALANCER, MACHINED * See additional drawing for specific part number for this part,
2 Generac®” Power Systems, Ihc.




Exploded Views and Parts Lists @;jmim

Generac GH-410 Engine -
Longblock Application Specific Repair Parts — Drawing No. 0C3885F-B "

ASSEMBLY, PISTON & CONRCD

COMPLETE

ITEM

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1A
1B
1C
1D

0D9241H

0E3221
OE1466
021533
0E2985

1

—_

ASSEMBLY, PISTON, PIN, & CONROD HLC
GH410

ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD 360/410
PIN, PISTON 20 DIA X 48 LG

SET, PISTON RING 20mm DIA.

PISTON, 9.5:1 80mm DIA. LIGHTER

071983
0E8440

OEB519

0ABB98B

2 RETAINER, PISTON PIN 20

1 ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT W/ OE3505
CRANK

1 ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR GEAR
W/STAMPED FLYWEIGHT

1 ASSEMBLY, GEAR COVER W/TAPER PLUGS

Generac®” Power Systems, lhc. 3



@;ﬁm Exploded Views and Parts Lists
i — Generac GH-410 Engine
Oil Filter Option — Drawing No. 0C3951A-A

TORQUE ITEM 4
LOS SWITCH

TO 9 Ib-ft

TORQUE ITEM 3
TO 18 Ib-it (2 REQ)

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 086999 1 GASKET,OIL FILTER ADAPTOR 4 009238 1 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 8PSI 1 POLE
2 0D5667 1 ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER NO TAPPED HOLES 5 0701858 1 FILTER, OIL BLACK 75mm LONG
3 049821 2 SCREW, SHC M8-1.25 X 30G12.¢
4 Generac®” Power Systems, Ihc.



Exploded Views and Parts Lists @;jmim
Generac GH-310 Engine y

Idle Control Option — Drawing No. 0C3954A

)

TORGUE ITEM 14
TO 18 Ib-#t 2 REQ)

"\ TORQUE ITEM 6 ,r

TO7 b+t (2 REQ) 1
/,/ "
FROM F oy
TO OIL SWITCH CONTROL PANEL o ! ;%;‘éﬁ?__,ﬁ
P

TORQUE ITEM 10
SPARK PLUG
TO131b N

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM _PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 078653 1 SWITCH, ENGINE RUN-STOP 11 072734 1 ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR LEVER
2 085272 1 ASSEMBLY, LOW OIL INDICATOR 12 072735 1 ROD, GOVERNOR CONTROL
3 093104 1 DECAL, L.O.S. GN360 13HP 13 0C3978 1 SPRING, ANTI-LASH
4 092681 1 ASSEMBLY, WIRE 14 083512 2 SCREW, HHTT M8-1.2 X 16
5 022007 2 WASHER, LOCK M6-1/4 YELLOW CHROME
6 092079 2 SCREW, HHTT M6-1.0 X 25 BP 15 0C1503 1 ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR IDLE CONTROL
7 0D9780 1 ASSEMBLY, INGITION COIL GN410 16 073100 1 SPRING, GOVERNCR 320/360/410
8 084329 1 HOUSING, MALE 3-PIN 17 083502 1 BOLT, GOVERNOR ADJUSTMENT M5
g 085767 525 FT  SLEEVING, UL #3- BLACK 18 082025 1 NUT, HEX LOCK M5-0.8

10 OE7585 1 SPARK PLUG, CHAMPION RC14YC NYLON INSERT ZINC

Generac®” Power Systems, lhc. 5




@;ﬁmﬁm Exploded Views and Parts Lists

- Generac GH-410 Engine
Fuel Line Option — Drawing No. 0C3998A
T T

WITHOUT FUEL TANK

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0303408 1 HOSE, .25 ID .625 FT (7.5
2 048031C 2 CLAMP, HOSE BAND "

=] Generac®” Power Systems, Ihc.



Exploded Views and Parts Lists @;jmim

Generac GH-410 Engine -
Flywheel Option, Electric Start — Drawing No. 0C4000B "

ELECTRIC START 27°

TORQUE ITEM 4

TO 90ib-ft
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 082774 1 KEY, WOODRUFF 4 x 19D 3 067198N 1 WASHER, BELV-20X 2.2
2 091222C 1 ASSY, FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 27 4 087890 1 NUT, HEX - FLYWHEEL

DEGREE

Generac®” Power Systems, lhc. rd



@;ﬁm Exploded Views and Parts Lists

- Generac GH-410 Engine
Trim Group, Electric Start — Drawing No. 0C4130A

Torque Hem 2

o7t
5 27 (9Req)
‘ 7 7 B
Y P
Torque ltem 10 W~
to 18 Ib-f \y |
(2REQ) Torgue lem 7 p
io 7 Ib-ft. (7 REQ)
ITEM _PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM _PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 096196 1 CUP, RECOIL 320/360/410 7 045756 7 SCREW, HHTT M6-1.0 X 10
2 0C1069 9 SCREW, HHTTM8-1.0X 8 YELLOW CHROME
YELLOW CHROME 8 0C4176A 1 WRAPPER, TOP REGULAR STEEL
3 096195 1 ASSEMBLY, RECOIL 320/360/410 9 0D9004A 1 ASSEMBLY, STARTER 46
4 092437 1 ASSEMBLY, BLOWER HOUSING 10 059985 2 SCREW, SHC M8-1.25X 45G12.9
5 083512 1 SCREW, HHTT M8-1.25 X 16 1 022129 2 WASHER, LOCK M8-5/16
YELLOW CHROME 12 073116A 1 BACKPLATE, W/ELECTRIC START
6 088434 1 WRAPPER, BOTTOM 12HP HS 13 0C4373 1 SPACER, ENDFRAME GH410

=] Generac®” Power Systems, Ihc.



Exploded Views and Parts Lists

Generac GH-410 Engine
Carburetor Option — Drawing No. 0C4165A-A

e

LBTS

&
TORQUEITEM4 = 7 ¢

TORQUE ITEM 11
TO 2 |b-fi.

TORQUEITEM 9
TO 7 Ib-fi.

TO 7 Ib-fi
2 S
16
D TORQUE ITEM 16 "
TO 7 Ib-ft. \ |
TORQUE ITEM 14 A
TO 7 Ib-ft.
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0D7199A 1 HOSE, BREATHER 410 HS 13 081646 1 PRECLEANER, AIR FILTER
2 081647 2 BOLT, CARBURETOR MOUNTING 14 079246 2 SCREW, HHC M6-1.0 X 16 W/LOCK
3 093873 2 WASHER, LOCK M6 RIBBED WASHER
4 040945 2 SCREW, SHC M6-1.0X 20 G12.9 ZINC 15 090827 1 BRACKET, AIR CLEANER
PLATED 16 045756 SCREW, HHTT M6-1.0 X 10 YELLOW
5 0A4600 1 CARBURETOR, 410HS CHROME
6 090970 1 GASKET, AIR CLEANER 17 091028 1 ADAPTER, "K"
7 073108A i BASE, AIR CLEANER 18 091039 * GASKET, INTAKE ADAPTER
8 049811 4 WASHER, FLAT M6& 19 089228 1 GASKET, CARBURETOR/MANIFOLD
9 0B2236 2 NUT, HEX LOCK M&-1.0 NYLON INSERT 20 083504 1 KNOB, CHOKE LEVER
10 091204 i PLATE, SPITBACK 21 0DB054A 1 DECAL, EMISSION 2GNXS.4072GA
11 059635 1 PLASTITE, SC #8 X .37 LONG 22 073104B 1 COVER, AIR CLEANER 13GN
12 073111 1 ELEMENT, AIR FILTER 23 078609 2 BOLT, AIR CLEANER COVER

Generac®” Power Systems, lhc.

=




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




